
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Eicholtz (3-1)
Loss: Andy Pagnozzi (5-2)
Save: Dylan Duarte (2)
HBP: Connor Green, Nick Eicholtz, Dylan Duarte
PB: Henri Lartigue
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Cline First: Jeff Wright Second Base: Tyler Simpson Third Base: Myron Miller 
Start: 1:04 PM   Time: 3:08   Attendance: 6354   Weather: 79, abundant sunshine
Game notes:
- M. Denny faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ole Miss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 9 2
Alabama 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 X 7 11 0

# 8 Ole Miss (26-10, 7-8 SEC / 7-8) -vs- Alabama (22-14, 8-7 SEC /
8-7) 4/17/2016 at Tuscaloosa, Ala. (Sewell-Thomas)

Ole Miss 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tate Blackman 2b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Ryan Olenek rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
J.B. Woodman cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Henri Lartigue c 4 0 1 1 0 1 4
Will Golsan 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Colby Bortles 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Michael Fitzsimmons dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Errol Robinson ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Connor Cloyd lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Kyle Watson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andy Pagnozzi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Denny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Stokes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chad Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 2 9 2 2 6 11

2B: Tate Blackman (1); Ryan Olenek (1); Errol Robinson (1)
SF: Henri Lartigue (1)
HBP: Ryan Olenek (1); J.B. Woodman (1)
E: Errol Robinson (1); Will Stokes (1)

Alabama 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cobie Vance 2b 5 1 3 0 0 0 0
Chandler Avant ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Chandler Taylor rf 2 1 0 0 3 2 1
Cody Henry 1b 2 1 1 1 2 0 1
    Daniel Cucjen pr/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chance Vincent 3b/1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
Georgie Salem cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Connor Short dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
Will Haynie c 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Hunter Webb lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Gene Wood ph/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Eicholtz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Duarte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 11 7 7 6 9

2B: Chandler Avant (1); Cody Henry (1); Chance Vincent (1)
SH: Chance Vincent (1)
HBP: Gene Wood (1)
PO: Hunter Webb (1)

Ole Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sean Johnson 4.0 4 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 12 16 2 5 72
Andy Pagnozzi (L, 5-2) 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 12
Matt Denny 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Will Stokes 1.2 4 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 2 39
Chad Smith 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 21
Connor Green 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 6 2 1 18
Totals 11 7 6 7 6 2 0 1 0 32 41 6 9 167

Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Eicholtz (W, 3-1) 6.0 6 1 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 23 27 10 5 97
Dylan Duarte (S, 2) 3.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 12 13 2 4 38
Totals 9 2 2 2 6 0 0 2 0 35 40 12 9 135



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ole Miss - Top of 1st OM UA
T. Blackman singled to center field (1-2). 0 0
R. Olenek flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0
J.B. Woodman struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
H. Lartigue flied out to lf (2-0). 0 0

Alabama - Top of 1st OM UA
C Vance singled to first base (2-2). 0 0
C Vance advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
C Avant grounded out to ss (2-2); C Vance advanced to third. 0 0
C Taylor walked (3-1). 0 0
C Henry grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1); C Taylor out on the play. 0 0

Ole Miss - Top of 2nd OM UA
W. Golsan singled to left field (2-0). 0 0
C. Bortles flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Fitzsimmons singled to left field (0-0); W. Golsan advanced to second. 0 0
E. Robinson struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
C. Cloyd grounded out to ss (3-2). 0 0

Alabama - Top of 2nd OM UA
C Vincent grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0
G Salem singled up the middle (3-1). 0 0
C Short singled to center field (1-1); G Salem advanced to second. 0 0
W Haynie walked (3-0); C Short advanced to second; G Salem advanced to third. 0 0
H Webb reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2); W Haynie out at second ss to 2b; C Short advanced to
third; G Salem scored. 0 1
H Webb out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 1

Ole Miss - Top of 3rd OM UA
T. Blackman grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 1
R. Olenek hit by pitch (1-2). 0 1
J.B. Woodman lined out to cf (1-1). 0 1
H. Lartigue singled to left field (2-0); R. Olenek advanced to second. 0 1
W. Golsan reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); H. Lartigue out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Alabama - Top of 3rd OM UA
C Vance lined out to rf (2-2). 0 1
C Avant singled to center field (1-0). 0 1
C Taylor struck out swinging (3-2); C Avant out at second c unassisted, interference. 0 1

Ole Miss - Top of 4th OM UA
C. Bortles popped up to 2b (1-0). 0 1
Fitzsimmons lined out to rf (1-2). 0 1
E. Robinson popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Alabama - Top of 4th OM UA
C Henry walked (3-2). 0 1
C Vincent grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); C Henry advanced to second. 0 1
G Salem lined out to cf (2-1). 0 1



C Short struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ole Miss - Top of 5th OM UA
C. Cloyd grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 1
T. Blackman walked (3-0). 0 1
R. Olenek singled to third base (1-1); T. Blackman advanced to second. 0 1
J.B. Woodman walked (3-1); R. Olenek advanced to second; T. Blackman advanced to third. 0 1
H. Lartigue flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2); R. Olenek advanced to third; T. Blackman scored. 1 1
W. Golsan struck out swinging (1-2). 1 1

Alabama - Top of 5th OM UA
A. Pagnozzi to p for S. Johnson. 1 1
W Haynie flied out to lf (1-1). 1 1
H Webb singled to left field (1-1). 1 1
C Vance singled to right field (1-0); H Webb advanced to second. 1 1
C Avant doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-1); C Vance scored; H Webb scored. 1 3
M. Denny to p for A. Pagnozzi. 1 3
C Avant advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
C Taylor walked (3-1). 1 3
W. Stokes to p for M. Denny. 1 3
C Henry doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1); C Taylor advanced to third; C Avant scored. 1 4
C Vincent doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1); C Henry scored; C Taylor scored. 1 6
G Salem reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); C Vincent out at third p to 3b. 1 6
G Salem failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p. 1 6
C Short singled to left field, RBI (0-2); G Salem scored, unearned. 1 7
W Haynie struck out swinging (1-2). 1 7

Ole Miss - Top of 6th OM UA
C. Bortles singled to left field (1-1). 1 7
Fitzsimmons grounded out to ss (1-1); C. Bortles advanced to second. 1 7
E. Robinson flied out to rf (0-2). 1 7
C. Cloyd flied out to lf (1-0). 1 7

Alabama - Top of 6th OM UA
H Webb struck out swinging (2-2). 1 7
C Vance singled to left field (2-2). 1 7
C Avant grounded out to 3b (3-2); C Vance advanced to second. 1 7
C Taylor struck out looking (1-2). 1 7

Ole Miss - Top of 7th OM UA
D Duarte to p for N Eicholtz. 1 7
T. Blackman doubled to left field (3-2). 1 7
R. Olenek grounded out to 3b (0-1). 1 7
J.B. Woodman struck out swinging (0-2). 1 7
H. Lartigue grounded out to 2b (1-2). 1 7

Alabama - Top of 7th OM UA
C. Smith to p for W. Stokes. 1 7
C Henry walked (3-0). 1 7
D Cucjen pinch ran for C Henry. 1 7
C Vincent grounded out to 3b (2-1); D Cucjen advanced to second. 1 7
G Salem walked (3-2). 1 7
C Short lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 7
W Haynie struck out swinging (2-2). 1 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ole Miss - Top of 8th OM UA
D Cucjen to 3b. 1 7
C Vincent to 1b. 1 7
W. Golsan flied out to rf (2-1). 1 7
C. Bortles grounded out to p (0-0). 1 7
Fitzsimmons flied out to cf (0-1). 1 7

Alabama - Top of 8th OM UA
C. Green to p for C. Smith. 1 7
G Wood pinch hit for H Webb. 1 7
G Wood hit by pitch (1-2). 1 7
C Vance flied out to rf (0-1). 1 7
C Avant reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); G Wood out at second 2b to ss. 1 7
C Avant advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 7
C Taylor walked (3-0). 1 7
D Cucjen reached on an error by ss (1-2); C Taylor advanced to second; C Avant advanced to third. 1 7
C Vincent flied out to rf (1-0). 1 7

Ole Miss - Top of 9th OM UA
G Wood to lf. 1 7
E. Robinson doubled down the lf line (1-0). 1 7
K. Watson pinch hit for C. Cloyd. 1 7
K. Watson grounded out to ss (0-2). 1 7
T. Blackman struck out swinging (0-2). 1 7
R. Olenek doubled to center field, RBI (0-1); E. Robinson scored. 2 7
J.B. Woodman hit by pitch (0-0). 2 7
H. Lartigue struck out swinging (1-2). 2 7

Alabama - Top of 9th OM UA


